AAR CORP Form 8-K October 17, 2006

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Commission File Number)

October 11, 2006

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

AAR CORP.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

1-6263

36-2334820

(IRS Employer Identification No.)

One AAR Place, 1100 N. Wood Dale Road

Wood Dale, Illinois 60191

(Address and Zip Code of principal executive offices)

Registrant s telephone number, including area code: (630) 227-2000

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

• Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Edgar Filing: AAR CORP - Form 8-K

• Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 1.02 Termination of a Material Definitive Agreement

On October 11, 2006, AAR CORP. (the Company) terminated its accounts receivable securitization program with LaSalle Business Credit, LLC and U.S. Bank, National Association. No accounts receivable were sold at the date of termination. In addition, no material termination penalties or fees resulted from the termination. The accounts receivable securitization program was terminated in conjunction with the Company entering into a new \$140 million unsecured credit facility on August 31, 2006.

2

Edgar Filing: AAR CORP - Form 8-K

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: October 17, 2006

AAR CORP.

By:

/s/ TIMOTHY J. ROMENESKO Timothy J. Romenesko Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

3